AMENDMENT TO THE BY-LAWS OF HOLLYWOOD GARDENS CONDOMINIUM I								
86-6	()458 ^{We} ,		NEISS	MARK	GREENBEF	GER	BERNARD	ZEFF
SUSA	AN ADER	R ME	EYER BE	RKOWITZ	Z MARK	BUCHAL	TER	
CARC	DL GOOL	DMAN	TERES	A OLAH	NAOMI	BIRMAN		
LEE	SPREI	EVE	ELYN BR	ODER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

с З

5

3

REC 13192 PAGE

σ

60

consituting a majority of the Board of Directors of Hollywood Gardens Condominium I Association, Inc., do hereby propose the following amendment to the By-Laws of Hollywood Gardens Condominium I, as recorded in Official Records Book 5283, starting at Page 904, of the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

RESOLVED:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Association have determined that numerous problems have arisen because of the inflexibility of the By-Laws governing this condominium, and

WHEREAS, the By-Laws were written by counsel for the developer of the condominium with the intent of protecting the rights of the developer as opposed to maintaining a flexible framework to govern the Association after takeover, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors have determined that numerous problems have arisen as a result of the inflexibility of said By-Laws, it is therefore

RESOLVED:

1. That Article IX, "Amendments", Section 9.2 which read as

follows:

"9.2 A resolution for the adoption of a proposed amendment may be proposed either by the Board of Directors or by the members of the Association. Directors and members not present in person or by proxy at the meeting considering the amendment may express their approval in writing, providing such approval is delivered to the secretary at or prior to the meeting. Except as elsewhere provided,

a. such approvals must be by not less than 75% of the entire membership of the Board of Directors and by not less than 75% of the votes of the entire membership of the Association; or

b. by not less than 80% of the votes of the entire membership of the Association."

The amendment to the foregoing section shall read:

Freche Schechter LIY S. Feleral Harry Ff LIND, FE 3501

"9.2 A resolution for the adoption of a proposed amendment may be proposed either by the Board of Directors or by the members of the Association. Directors and members not present in person or by proxy at the meeting considering the amendment may express their approval in writing, providing such approval is delivered to the secretary at or prior to the meeting. Except as elsewhere provided,

"a. such approvals must be by not less than 75% of the entire membership of the Board of Directors and by-net-less-than-75%-ef-the-vetes-ef the-entire-membership-ef-the-Asseeiation; by an affirmative vote of 60% of the entire membership of the Association.

This amendment shall be effective when recorded in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1985.

(SEAL) (SEAL) \geq (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIDED BEFORE ME THIS 15 DAY OF October _ 1985.

is an Hoffman

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA BY CONNISSION EXP. APR 29,1988 BONDED THRU GENERAL INS. UND.

E T. JOHNSON

REC 13192PAGE 661